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NOTE:  BIDS shall include sales tax and all other applicable taxes and fees.

UNIT TOTAL

PRICE PRICE

TYPE I - OPEN CUT FULL REPLACEMENT

1 Exploratory Excavation 2 HR

2 Traffic Control 1 LS

3 Curb and Gutter Removal 10 LF

4 Pavement Removal 15 SY

5 Sidewalk Removal 1.5 SY

6 Topsoil Strip and Salvage 6 CY

7 Service Pipe (Trenched) 30 LF

7A Tracing Wire System for Plastic Service Pipe 30 LF

8 Corporation Stop 1 EA

9 Curb Stop w/Box 1 EA

10 Connection to Water Meter 1 EA

11 Existing Service Abandonment/Removal 1 EA

12 Select Granular Backfill 15 LF

13 Stone Base 7 TON

14 PCC Curb & Gutter 10 LF

15 HMA Pavement 15 SY

15A PCC Pavement 15 SY

16 Sidewalk Replacement 1.5 SY

17 Topsoil Replacement 6 CY

18 Seed, Fertilize, and Mulch 36 SY

Type I Bid Price - Per Location

Number of Locations Estimated 37

Total Bid Price for Type I Replacements

TYPE II - BORED INSTALLATION FULL REPLACEMENT

19 Exploratory Excavation 2 HR

20 Traffic Control 1 LS

21 Pavement Removal 9 SY

22 Sidewalk Removal 1.5 SY

23 Topsoil Strip and Salvage 1.5 CY

24 Service Pipe (Bored) 55 LF

24A Tracing Wire System for Plastic Service Pipe 55 LF

25 Corporation Stop 1 EA

26 Curb Stop w/Box 1 EA

27 Connection to Water Meter 1 EA

28 Existing Service Abandonment/Removal 1 EA

29 Select Granular Backfill 15 LF

30 Stone Base 3.5 TON

BIDDER agrees to perform all the work described in the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS for the following unit prices or lump sum:

CITY OF GALENA, ILLINOIS

LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT

BID SCHEDULE

REVISED PER ADDENDUM NO. 1

NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT



UNIT TOTAL

PRICE PRICE

31 HMA Pavement 9 SY

31A PCC Pavement 9 SY

32 Sidewalk Replacement 1.5 SY

33 Topsoil Replacement 2.5 CY

34 Seed, Fertilize, and Mulch 12 SY

Type II Bid Price - Per Location

Number of Locations Estimated 290

Total Bid Price for Type II Replacements

GENERAL AND MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

35 PCC Driveway or Approach Remove & Replace 100 SY

36 HMA Driveway or Approach Remove & Replace 100 SY

37 Granular Driveway Remove & Replace 200 TON

38 Rock Excavation and Backfill 100 CY

39 Retaining Wall, Modular Block, Remove & Replace 1500 SF

40 Retaining Wall, PCC Concrete, Remove & Replace 100 SF

41 Water Service Casing 500 LF

42 Freeze Protection 500 LF

43 Internal Home Water Service Relocation/Penetration 30 EA

44 Inlet Protection 100 EA

45 Inlet Filters 100 EA

46 Clearing 150 UNITS

47 Tree Removal (Less than 15" Diameter) 80 UNITS

48 Tree Removal (Greater than 15" Diameter) 10 UNITS

49 Protection of Existing Plant Material (Temporary Fencing) 200 FT

50 Interior Plumbing Modifications, Greater than 5-ft 150 LF

51 Minor Rock Removal at Existing Mains 150 EA

52 Electrical Grounding 50 EA

Total Bid Price for General and Miscellaneous Items

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID $

Bidder is currently certified as an MBE or WBE under EPA's DBE Program?           Yes _____      No _____

(SEAL - if BID is by a corporation)

Attest

                                                          _________________________________           ______________________________

                                                                                Telephone #                                               E-mail Address

                                                          _________________________________           ______________________________

                                                                                    Signature                                                      Address

                                                                       Respectfully Submitted:

                                                          _________________________________           ______________________________

                                                                                    Title                                                              Date

NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT


